TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM734308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 7153/0610	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Convergent Capital Partners IV, L.P.		06/13/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seaway Plastics Engineering LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 6006 Siesta Lane	
City:	Port Richey	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 34668	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3621417	FASTMOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Rob Soneson **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60642

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14906-16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Convergent_Seaway - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreements (Executed) (87178145 1)#page1.tif

source=Convergent Seaway - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreements

(Executed)_(87178145_1)#page2.tif

 $source = Convergent_Seaway - Termination \ and \ Release \ of \ Trademark \ Security \ Agreements \ (Executed) _ (87178145_1) \# page 3.tif$

source=Convergent_Seaway - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreements (Executed) (87178145 1)#page4.tif

source=Convergent_Seaway - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreements (Executed)_(87178145_1)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANTS OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Grants of Security Interests in United States Trademarks (this "Release") is dated the 13th day of June, 2022, by and between Seaway Plastics Engineering LLC, and its successors, legal representatives and assignees (the "Grantor"), and Convergent Capital Partners IV, L.P., as Agent (the "Grantee").

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to the terms of that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2020 (as may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks in favor of the Grantee dated December 31, 2020, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2020 at Trademark Reel 7153 and Frame 0610 (the "Trademark Security Agreement").
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Grantee a security interest in all of the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto then owned or from time to time thereafter owned or acquired by the Grantor, including all goodwill associated with such Trademarks (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>").
- C. The Grantee has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral as herein provided.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee and the Grantor hereby agree as follows:
- 1. <u>Release and Assignment</u>. The Grantee hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and the Grantee hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without recourse, all of the Grantee's right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademark Collateral, effective as of the date set forth above.
- 2. <u>Acknowledgment and Acceptance</u>. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing release and assignment by the Grantee.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Grantee agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver to Grantor any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which the Grantor (or their respective agents, designees or assignees) reasonably requests in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release and Grantor's (or their successors' or assignees') right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

5. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantor, or any successor to the Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2

73923967v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto, by their respective officers, has executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

SEAWAY PLASTICS ENGINEERING LLC

y Docusigned	uy.	
By: tam kie		
Name: Kam K	ielhorn	
Title: Secreta	ry	
CONVERGENT L.P.	CAPITAL PARTNERS IV,	
By: Convergent Capital IV, LLC Its: General Partner		

By:
Name: Matthew Grossman
Title: Managing Member

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Grants of Security Interests in United States Trademarks

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto, by their respective officers, has executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

SEAWAY PLASTICS ENGINEERING LLC

Ву:		
Name:	Kam Kielhorn	
Title:	Secretary	

CONVERGENT CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, L.P.

By: Convergent Capital IV, LLC

Its: General Partner

~DocuSigned by: Matt Grossman BEE71F5DDEED4B5

Name: Matthew Grossman Title: Managing Member

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Grants of Security Interests in United States Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

FastMold, Registration No. 3621417, Registration Date May 19, 2009.

73923967v2 **TRADEMARK REEL: 007750 FRAME: 0263**

RECORDED: 06/13/2022